fb 00000 15/19 September 26, 2001

Florida Dept. Of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subj: Amendment for ASTRO EVENTS OF THE EAST COAST, INC.

Dear Sir:

000004618260---6 -10/01/01--01070--003 *****35.00 *****35.00

Enclosed please find the following:

1. The original and one copy of the Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for the subject corporation.

2. A check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the filing fees for the Amendment to the existing Articles.

Kindly acknowledge filing of this Amendment to the Articles of incorporation, in compliance with Florida law and return the certified copy of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation to the undersigned at Atlantic Legal Services, Inc., 1592 N. HWY A1A, Satellite Beach, FL 32937. (321) 773-2020

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Devin Cox un Cox

FROM: Atlantic Legal Services, Inc. 1592 N. A-1-A Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 773-2020

ö

W 10: 13



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE _____ Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 5, 2001

ATLANTIC LEGAL SERVICES, INC. 1592 N. A-1-A SATELLITE BEACH, FL 32937

SUBJECT: ASTRO EVENTS OF THE EAST COAST, INC. Ref. Number: P00000015119

We have received your document for ASTRO EVENTS OF THE EAST COAST, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

In order to file your document, the subject entity must first be reinstated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6908.

Anna Chesnut Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 901A00055844

Ver cannessation with this l was tald I could pay see year for last y can-l never received the farm H w which is due 2

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ASTRO EVENTS OF THE EAST COAST, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the Corporation is ASTRO EVENTS OF THE EAST COAST, INC., which was duly incorporated as ASTRO JUMP OF THE SPACE COAST, INC., on February 7, 2000 by the State of Florida, which changed its name on May 1, 2000.

ARTICLE II

The name and address of each of the officers of the Corporation is as follows:

DEVIN COX, President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary 210 Price Court Satellite Beach, Florida 32935

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the director of the Corporation is as follows:

DEVIN COX 210 Price Court Satellite Beach, Florida 32937 The director and shareholder, GEORGE HIRST of 2880 N. Wickham Road, #1016, Melbourne, Florida 32935, which was also the Registered Agent has resigned from the Corporation.

DEVIN COX, has accepted the appointment_as Registered Agent of the Corporation as of September 26, 2001.

The Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation adoption of this amendment was September 26, 2001.

The effective date of the adoption by the Directors,

Shareholders and Officers of the above mentioned Amendment was

September 26, 2001.

The Amendments were adopted by the Directors, the Shareholders and the Officers of the Corporation.

All other Articles remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment on the 26th day of September, 2001 in Satellite Beach, Florida.

DEVIN COX, Director, Shareholder, President,

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD

Before me personally appeared and DEVIN COX, who has SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 26th day of September, 2001 to be the person who executed this Amendment, and they acknowledged before me that they executed this Amendment for ASTRO EVENTS OF THE EAST COAST, INC., on behalf of the Corporation and have presented FL/DL C200-172-72-283-0 as identification.

lens Notary Public

NACESNIC, DENISON Netary Public - Siate of Horida Carnelin JCIPARSI

DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

In compliance with Section 48.091, and Section 607.034, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That ASTRO JUMP OF THE EAST COAST, INC., under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 2880 N. Wickham Road, #1016 Melbourne, Brevard County, Florida 32935, has named DEVIN COX, located at 2880 N. Wickham Road, #1016, Melbourne, Brevard County, Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida law relative to keeping the designated office open.

DEVIN COX Registered Agent